

MEDIA ALERTMEDIA ALERT***MEDIA ALERT***

Nick Cannon to Unveil New Comic Book and DJ at Wild 'N Out Sports Bar and Arcade

WHAT: San Diego native and multi-faceted entertainer, **Nick Cannon**, will share a special preview of his new comic book series, "My Ninjaz," at **Wild 'N Out Sports Bar and Arcade**. Following the unveiling of the comic and special giveaways at the "eatertainment" destination, Cannon will head to the booth for a high-energy DJ set.

The dining and entertainment concept serves classic American fare for brunch, lunch and dinner, and a wide selection of frozen drinks and signature cocktails. The lively destination offers a variety of classic arcade games, virtual reality experiences, dozens of televisions for sports viewing and live entertainment.

- **WHO: Cannon**, who introduced the new Wild 'N Out Sports Bar and Arcade, a concept which he developed from his hit MTV show "Wild 'N Out."
- WHEN:Wednesday, July 208 p.m. Nick's appearance, followed by a DJ set
- MEDIA:Media may RSVP by 3 p.m. on Wednesday, July 20 to Kelsey Cassick at Wicked
Creative at FifthandG@wickedcreative.com or 949-370-4461.
- WHERE: Wild 'N Out Sports Bar and Arcade 701 Sixth Ave. San Diego, 92101

###

ABOUT NICK CANNON'S WILD 'N OUT

Wild 'N Out Sports Bar and Arcade is an all-new dining and entertainment concept developed in partnership with actor, producer and television personality, Nick Cannon. Located at 701 Sixth Ave. in San Diego's Gaslamp Quarter Wild 'N Out features live entertainment, classic arcade games, larger than life cocktails and elevated sports bar dishes. The multi-purpose 'eatertainment' destination features memorabilia from cannon's famed MTV show. For more information visit www.wildnoutsportsbarandarcade.com or on Instagram @WNOSportsBar.